the Registrar and Paying Agent, including their respective agents, the Bank and the Owners of the Bonds. 

ARTICLE II 
CONDITIONS AND TERMS OF BONDS 

Section 2.01 Authorization of Bonds. The issuance of the Bonds is hereby authorized in the aggregate 

principal amount of One Hundred Seventy Million Dollars ($170,000,000) to be designated as “Montgomery 
County, Maryland General Obligation Bonds Consolidated Public Improvement Variable Rate Bonds of 2017, 
Series E.” 

The Bonds (including any Bank-Owned Bonds) shall be general obligations of the County.  The Bonds